505541095 06/24/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5587892

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
SEQUENCE:	4

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CLARIANT CORPORATION	05/03/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CLARIANT INTERNATIONAL LTD.	
Street Address:	ROTHAUSSTRASSE 61	
City:	MUTTENZ	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Postal Code:	CH-4132	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16155105

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 704-331-7732

Email: PatMgt.US@Clariant.com

Correspondent Name: TOD A. WALDROP
Address Line 1: 4000 MONROE ROAD

Address Line 2: INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY DEPARTMENT Address Line 4: CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28205

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2018US401	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TOD A. WALDROP	
SIGNATURE:	/tod a. waldrop/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/24/2019	

Total Attachments: 1

source=2018US401-executed-assignment-Corporatoin-to-CLI-#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 049569 FRAME: 0829

505541095

2018US401

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES PATENTS AND APPLICATIONS.

WHEREAS, CLARIANT CORPORATION, a corporation organized under

the laws of the United States of America, having a place of business at 4000

Monroe Road, Charlotte, North Carolina 28205, United States, is the owner of a

United States Patent Application No. 16/155105, was filed on October 9, 2018,

entitled Unsymmetrically Substituted Dicarboxylic Acid Diamido Ammonium

Salts And Their Use For Gas Hydrate Anti-Agglomeration;

WHEREAS, Clariant International Ltd., a corporation organized under

the laws of Switzerland, having a place of business at Rothausstrasse 61, CH-

4132 Muttenz 1, Switzerland, desires an assignment of all rights to said patent;

NOW THEREFORE, for valuable consideration received, the receipt and

sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, CLARIANT CORPORATION

hereby assigns to Clariant International Ltd., its entire right, title, and interest in

and to said patent.

This Assignment is executed in Mecklenburg County, Charlotte, North

Carolina, 28205, USA, effective on this 3rd day of May 2019.

CLARIANT CORPORATION

Scott A. Wood

Secretary

Kenneth Oh

CFO

PATENT REEL: 049569 FRAME: 0830

RECORDED: 06/24/2019